HB3469 FULLPCS1 Tammy West-JBH
2/11/2020 5:05:55 pm

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:
CHAIR:

I move to amend HB3469

Of the printed Bill

Page Section Lines

Of the Engrossed Bill

By striking the Title, the Enacting Clause, the entire bill, and by
inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Tammy West

Adopted:

Reading Clerk



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2nd Session of the 57th Legislature (2020)
PROPOSED COMMITTEE
SUBSTITUTE

FOR
HOUSE BILL NO. 3469 By: West (Tammy)

PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

An Act relating to waters and water rights; amending
82 0.5. 2011, Section 1D, which relates to the North
Canadian River; modifying boundaries of the Oklahoma
River; modifying entity charged with placing signage;
and providing an effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
SECTION 1. AMENDATORY 82 0.S. 2011, Section 1D, 1is

amended to read as follows:

Section 1D. A——seven—-mite The section of the North Canadian

River+ in Oklahoma County between Meridian Avenue and FasternAvenge

2 Nl ah Ao
Tt Koot

£y the western boundary of Oklahoma County and the

eastern boundary of Oklahoma County shall be designated as the

Oklahoma River for economic development purposes. The Oklahoma

CentenniatlCommissien Department of Transportation shall cause

suitable markers to be placed along the—seven—mite that section of

the river identifying the river as the "Oklahoma River".

Reg. No. 10941 Page 1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

SECTION 2.

57-2-10941

Reg. No. 10941

This act shall become effective November 1,

JBH

02/07/20

2020.

Page 2




