HB3469 FULLPCS1 Tammy West-JBH 2/11/2020 5:05:55 pm

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:			
CHAIR:			
I move to ame	nd <u>HB3469</u>		
Dago	Soction	Lines	Of the printed Bill
raye	Section		Of the Engrossed Bill
	he Title, the Enacti lieu thereof the fol		re bill, and by
AMEND TITLE TO C	CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS		
Adopted:		Amendment subm:	itted by: Tammy West ————————————————————————————————————

Reading Clerk

1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA						
2	2nd Session of the 57th Legislature (2020)						
3	PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE						
4	FOR HOUSE BILL NO. 3469 By: West (Tammy)						
5	By. West (Tanany)						
6							
7	PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE						
8	An Act relating to waters and water rights; amending 82 O.S. 2011, Section 1D, which relates to the North Canadian River; modifying boundaries of the Oklahoma River; modifying entity charged with placing signage;						
9							
10	and providing an effective date.						
11							
12							
13	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:						
14	SECTION 1. AMENDATORY 82 O.S. 2011, Section 1D, is						
15	amended to read as follows:						
16	Section 1D. A seven-mile The section of the North Canadian						
17	River, in Oklahoma County between Meridian Avenue and Eastern Avenue						
18	in Oklahoma City, the western boundary of Oklahoma County and the						
19	eastern boundary of Oklahoma County shall be designated as the						
20	Oklahoma River for economic development purposes. The Oklahoma						
21	Centennial Commission Department of Transportation shall cause						
22	suitable markers to be placed along the seven-mile that section of						
23	the river identifying the river as the "Oklahoma River".						
24							

Req. No. 10941 Page 1

1	SECTION 2.	This act	shall become	effective	November	1, 2020.	
2							
3	57-2-10941	JBH	02/07/20				
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							
11							
12							
13							
14							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							
24							

Req. No. 10941 Page 2